

The City of Lee's Summit Final Agenda

City Council Rules Committee

Thursday, October 1, 2020
5:00 PM
Via Video Conference and City Council Chambers
City Hall
220 SE Green Street
Lee's Summit, MO 64063

Notice is hereby given that the City Council Rules Committee will meet on Thursday, October 1, 2020 at 5:00 p.m. via video conference and in person as provided by Section 610.015 of the Revised Statutes of the State of Missouri. Due to the ongoing Covid-19 pandemic, a public meeting room will not be available at City Hall, and therefore the public is invited to participate in the meeting with live audio and video via the Zoom software platform. Persons who wish to attend by this method should contact the City Clerk by the methods listed below to receive the information to participate by Zoom.

Persons wishing to provide public comment on any item of business on the agenda may do so in writing prior to Wednesday, September 30, 2020 by 1:00 p.m. either by email to: clerk@cityofls.net, by leaving a voicemail at 816-969-1005 or by leaving written printed comments in the utility payment drop boxes located in the alley behind City Hall or inside the foyer at the north end of City Hall, both located at 220 SE Green Street, Lee's Summit, MO 64063. Comments submitted by these methods will be presented in writing to the Committee members and included in the minutes/action letter of the meeting.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Approval of Agenda
- 4. Public Comments
- 5. Items for Discussion

A.	<u>2020-3695</u>	Approval of the City Council Rules Committee Action Letter for September 3,
		2020.

B. 2020-3696 Discussion: Expanding the role of the alternate

<u>Presenter:</u> Brian Head, City Attorney

C. 2020-3330 Discussion: Sections 2-60.3 and 2-60.6 relative to Authorization of Committees

pertaining to contract approval and other items.

<u>Presenter:</u> Brian Head, City Attorney

The City of Lee's Summit Page 1

D. 2020-3700 Discussion of Mayor's ability to vote while serving as an ex officio member of

the Legislative and Intergovernmental Relations City Council Committee.

<u>Presenter:</u> Brian W. Head, City Attorney

E. TMP-1702 An Ordinance amending Article II. Parks and Recreation Board of Chapter 19

Parks and Recreation of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri by enacting a new Section 19-21 Appointments to the Parks and Recreation Board - Deadline. to provide for a certain deadline for appointment

of Parks and Recreation Board members by the Mayor.

<u>Presenter:</u> Brian Head, City Attorney

6. Roundtable

7. Adjournment

For your convenience, City Council agendas, as well as videos of City Council and Council Committee meetings, may be viewed on the City's Legislative Information Center website at "Ismo.legistar.com"